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Malzarial Mosquitoes

*166. SHRI SHAMBHU NATH
CHATURVED]: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ig a fact that the malarial mosquitoes have developed immunity to medicines like chloro-
quinine as well ag D.D.T. and other insecticides which agre therefore proving ineffective in killing them and only contaminate the environment; and

(b) what steps are being taken to combat the recrudescence ang spread of the disease?
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SHRI SHAMBHU NATH CHATUR-
VADI: What has been the impact on the measures that have been taken for preventing the spread of the disease?
May I know the comparative figures of seizures and deaths during the last two years?
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SHRI SHAMBHU NATH CHATUR-
VEDI: 1 asked about the seizures also.
Mere number of deaths does not.indicate whether the measures that have been taken have been effective in preventing the spreading of the disease.
In how many cases the measures that have been taken have been effective in preventing the spread of the disease?
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MR. SPEAKER: My request to the Ministers is: answer the question, no policy statement or detmils. Otherwige, difficulty arises. Just answser the question.
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deaths are not occurring on account of celebral malaria in other parts of the country and if so what action has been taken to prevent them?
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MR. SPEAKER: Qn. No. 167.
SHR1 BIRENDRA PRASAD: I want to know from the Chair.....

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing of -that sort. I am not going to reply. You are not to question me here. You are only to question the Ministers.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY: Why do you say, he is questioning you?

MR. SPEAKER: Some Members have a fecling that they have a right in every question.

(Interruptions)
MR. SPEAKER: Don’t record.
(Interruptions) **
MR. SPEAKER: Qn. No. 167.
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Thums UP

+
*167. SHRI R. L. P. VERMA.
SHRI K. LAKKAFPA.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

() whether it is a fact that his Ministry has asked the Delhi Bottling Company ang Parle Beverages Private Limited, Bombay to desist from advertising their product ‘Thums UP’ as refreshing cola;

(b) if 50, hag any action being taken to prosecute the managemen; of the Company; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

EareaE T Tl T wTey Hyrera %
S HAY (st e e ava ;)
(%) o, g1

(=) =tz (1) Fmfamit & gorc
foed @ wmh Fda
TR H fawrx et smoar

fdram qow wWi: 9w
T fear W @ W& ww g
warg w1 § 3% 9 § w9 seaer
g & 5 1 & ot %7 qur ¢ fn
THAT FTT WT § TAHT 9AT AT AT

wfey a1 '

ELRT o & @9 15T S A7
WX T AT T § ) T e Ay
SET T &) Afew wivaw A fratar fedfam ®Yerr wvr & & sy =) e
@ & dver AW v A A
A X ET TR § W o 2 e
A W sk g off § vuwy
¥ FTHAT O I forng F1E wriang w07 avm gy § aiw 7E ®) g
w1y &1 f tw e o Afer

'"Not recorded.

